FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES

AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES, INC.

Forensic Evidence Collection

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
CONSULTANT SERVICES (“Amendment”), is made and entered into this day of
, 2016, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city

and municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as “City,” and AMERICAN FORENSIC
NURSES, INC., hereinafter referred to as “Consultant,” with respect to the following facts:
RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about March 18, 2011, City and Consultant entered into the
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for the period of March 18, 2011, through June 30,
2012, with the option to annually extend the term by mutual consent of the parties for additional
periods of time not to exceed a total of five (5) years; and

WHEREAS, on or about July 16, 2012, City and Consultant extended the term of this
Agreement for the period from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, on or about June 27, 2013, City and Consultant again extended the term of

_the Agreement of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, on or about July 2, 2014, City and Consultant again extended the term of the
Agreement of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.

WHEREAS, on or about July 14, 2015, City and Consultant extended the term of this
Agreement for the period of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant mutually agree to extend this Agreement for the period
of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:
1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the
Agreement from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.
2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on following page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Consultant have caused this Amendment to

Agreement for Professional Consultant Services to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.
CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES, INC.,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation
By: By: gé{ é:cg (é’kl@ ﬂ%
City Manager Faye Bittiste-Otto
President and CEO
Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By:

Finance Director

*Not necessary if City Council approval required.

Approved as to Form:

By i ?é( g"/‘éf
ggief A551stant City Attorney

11-0188.5
O:\Cycom\WPDocs\D026\P022\00281370.DOC




